

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 2572/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-05-2021 in STRP No. 18/2017 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ECOM GILL COFFEE TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2690/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 3254/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 3915/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 6337-6338/2022 (IV-A)

(.....FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 30-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukirthy, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Ovais, Adv.
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa , Adv
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Abhiyuday Vats, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Adv.
Mr. Swarnendu Chatterjee, AOR

contd..

Mr. Utkarsh Vats, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V Desai, AOR
Ms Charu Modi Adv
Mr. Deepanshu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 11.10.2022.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR